HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-35-2022- 390-402

Dt /6 Jan 25

ORDER NO. 137 of 25

In the interest of administration, attachment order in respect of SG Ct Ajay Singh PID No. ARP096763 of Armed Zone with Police Public School, Miran Sahib, Jammu issued vide PHQ order No. 3543 of 2024 dated 21 Dec 2024, (figuring at serial No. 06, Para-ii) is hereby cancelled abinitio.

- ii. Consequent upon the above and in the interest of administration, SG Ct Manzoor Ahmad PID No. ARP106557 is hereby attached with Police Public School, Miran Sahib, Jammu, with immediate effect.
- iii. He shall be relieved forthwith.
- iv. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Sandeep Wazi

AIG-P For DG-P

CC

1. ADG Armed Police

- 2. Chairperson, Management Committee J&K PWWA/PPSs.
- 3. IG Security
- 4. AIG (Welfare) PHQ
- 5. Principal Police Public School Miran Sahab Jammu.
- 6. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ
- 7. OB/Master file

No:Pers-T-402-2022 403 -07

Dt 16 Jan 25

ORDER NO 140 of 25

In the interest of administration, the following Inspectors are hereby transferred from and to the places as shown against each for further duties, with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No	From	To
1.	Insp Mohd Bashir	EXJ006649	ACB	J/Zone
2.	Insp Zaheer Mushtaq	EXJ109377	J/Zone	CID

- ii, They shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii, This has the DG-P's approval.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P

cc

(1)

- i. ADG Jammu. This is in reference to ZPHQ Jammu lr no Pers/ Inspr/ 2024/21777, dt 31 Aug 24.
- ii. ADG CID
- iii. Director ACB. This refers to ACB HQ lr no ACB/E-7120101/Estt-18172, dt 19 Dec 24.
- iv. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ
- v. OB/Master file.

HQ J&K Police Jammu.

No:Pers-PHC-431-2025/ 422 -25

DtlbJan 25

ORDER NO 14/ of 25

In the interest of administration, SI Bhola Singh PID No EXJ876162 is hereby transferred from Jammu Zone to PTTI Vijaypur for further duties with immediate effect.

- ii, He shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii, This has the DG-P's approval.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P

cc

i. ADG Jammu Zone.

ii. Principal PTTI Vijaypuriii. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ

iv. OB/Master file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

Dt /6 Jan 25

No:Pers-T-411-2021 415-21

ORDER No 142 of 25

In the interest of administration, the following SIs of Kashmir Zone are hereby transferred to Armed Zone for further duties with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No
1.	SI Zakir Hussain	EXK951925
2.	SI Nazir Ahmad	EXK921491

- ii, Their lien and seniority shall remain intact with their parent zone.
- iii, They shall be relieved forthwith.
- iv, This has the DG-P's approval.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P

cc

- i. ADG Armed.
- ii. IG Kashmir Zone
- iii. SSsP Anantnag/Kupwara
- iv. DSP Complaints PHQ. This refers this HQ U.O no 39/Inspr/ POS/ PHQ/ 2020/1260 dt 7 Dec 24.
- v. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ
- vi. OB/Master file.

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No:Pers-T-405-2024 408-14

Dt 16 Jan 25

ORDER NO 143 of 25

In the interest of administration, the following Inspectors are hereby transferred from and to the places as shown against each for further duties with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No	From	To
1.	Insp Rishi Kumar	ARP115577	K/Zone (AWP)	J/Zone
	Insp Jaswinder Singh	EXJ109525	J/Zone	Railway
3.	Insp Owais Gani Dar	EXK109345	Crime	K/Zone
4.	Insp Javaid Ahmad	EXK109550	K/Zone	Crime

- ii, They shall be relieved forthwith.
- iii, This has the DG-P's approval.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P

cc

- i. ADG Armed
- ADG Jammu. This is in reference to ZPHQ Jammu lr no Pers/ Inspr/ 2024/ 21777, dt 31 Aug 24 & no Pers//2024/Rec/E-7389953 /25586-87, dt 25 Oct 24.
- iii. IG Kashmir. This refers to ZPHQ Kashmir lr no Pers/Tfr/Upper/ 2024/ 83805, dt 17 Dec 24.
- iv. IG Crime/Railway
- v. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ
- vi. OB/Master file.